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Breakfast — Served until 5:30pm

Choice of White sourdough, Mixed-seed sourdough, Dark Rye sourdough, Thick White, Gluten free

Visitor Member
Toast 6.5 5.5

Choice of peanut butter, vegemite, triple berry or pear & vanilla jam, nutella

Toasted Sandwich 10.9 9.9

Ham, cheese and tomato

Homemade Granola (V) 16.5 15.5

With sweet yoghurt & strawberries

Bacon and Egg Roll 11.5 9.9

Fried eggs, crispy bacon & BBQ sauce on turkish roll

BLT 10.9 )

Crispy bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayonnaise on turkish roll

Baybreeze Brekky 18.9 17.9
Scrambled, fried or poached eggs on sourdough toast
with roasted tomato & crispy bacon

Big Brekky 24.5 20.9
Scrambled, fried or poached eggs on sourdough toast with crispy bacon,
roasted tomato, mushroom, chorizo & one hash brown

Eggs Benedict 18.9 17.9

Poached eggs on an english muffin with double smoked ham & hollandaise sauce

Eggs Benedict with Salmon 215 18.9

Poached eggs on an english muffin with smoked salmon & hollandaise sauce

Siracha Benedict 2215 21.0

Poached eggs and bacon and avocado on an english muffin with siracha hollandaise
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Visitor  Member
Spanish Omelette 20.9 19.9

Chorizo, spanish onion, capsicum, cheese with sourdough toast

Smashed Avocado (V) 20.5 19.5

Mixed-seed sourdough, smashed avocado, 2 poached eggs
with dukkha, cherry tomatoes & crumbled fetta

Beetroot Hummus 20.5 19.5
Beetroot hummus, 2 poached eggs, dukkha, fetta and
pomegranate seeds on mixed-seed sourdough

Breakfast Stack 20.5 19.5

White Sourdough, spinach, mushrooms, haloumi, poached eggs,

cherry tomatoes served with hollandaise

Pancakes 17.9 16.9

Served with mixed berries, maple syrup & vanilla ice cream

Melts 16.5 15.5

Bacon and Mushroom
Chicken and Avocado
Crumbed fetta, Spinach and Tomato
Ham, Cheese and Pineapple
Smoked Salmon and Avocado

Served on white sourdough with tasty cheese
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Starters

Garlic Bread (4) (V)

Turkish bread with house made garlic butter

Bruschetta (2) (VG)

Tomato, basil, onion & garlic on toast with balsamic glaze

Salt & Pepper Squid

Served with lemon & aioli
Buffalo Wings (8)

Spiced chicken wings with ranch sauce

Grilled Haloumi (4) (V)

Haloumi, lemon & oregano

Potato Wedges
Served with sour cream and sweet chilli sauce

Creamy Garlic Prawns

CAFE | PIZZA

Visitor
8.0

8.5

19.0

18.9

17.9

14.5

21

Member
7.0

7.0

18.0

17.9

16.9

13

19.5

Prawns, garlic ,cream, shallots and white wine served with toasted sourdough

Seafood

Fish & Chips

Visitor
23.0

Beer battered flathead fillets served with chips, salad & tartare sauce

Fisherman’s Basket

Battered fish, crab bites, crumbed prawn cutlets, calamari rings,

scallop served with chips, salad & tartare sauce

Whole Baby Barramundi

Salt and pepper coated fried barramundi served with sautéed

broccolini tossed in oyster sauce and wasabi mayonnaise
Grilled Salmon (GF) Cooked Medium

21.9

32.9

32.90

Served with asparagus, sundried tomato, broccolini & wasabi mayo

Mussels

Black mussels tossed in a spicy Napoli sauce served with toasted sourdough

Share Plates

Mixed Meat Platter for Two
1/2 Roast Chicken , lamb skewers, buffalo wings,
chorizo, Greek salad, chips, tzatziki & pitta bread

Hot & Cold Seafood Platter

Fresh cooked prawns, smoked salmon, pan fried mussels in chilli

and garlic, battered flathead, salt & pepper squid, sweet
glazed octopus served with chips & salad

22.50

Visitor

56.9

85.9

Member
22.0

20.9

28.5

29.5

20.0

Member
52.9

80.9
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Meat & Poultry
Visitor  Member

Scotch Fillet 36.5 32.0
300g scotch fillet served with chips & salad
Lamb Souvlaki 26.5 24.5
Two lamb skewers served with greek salad, chips, tzatziki & pitta bread
Crumbed Chicken Schnitzel 22.9 20.9
Home made crumbed chicken breast served with chips & salad
Chicken Parmigiana 24.9 22.9

Home made crumbed chicken breast topped with ham, melted cheese,
napoletana sauce served with chips & salad

Grilled Portuguese Chicken 28.5 27.5

Served with a medley of pumpkin, broccolini and asparagus finished with jus

Roast Chicken Whole 25.0 24.0

Cooked in our house rotisserie served with chips & salad Half 18.0 17.0
Burgers

Visitor  Member
Angus Beef Burger 20.5 19.5

Beef pattie with caramelised onion, American cheese, tomato, pickles,

lettuce, burger sauce on a milk bun served with chips

Chicken Burger 20.5 19.5
Chicken schnitzel with peri peri mayo, American cheese, tomato,

lettuce on a milk bun served with chips

Fish Burger 20.5 19.5
Battered fish, tomato, lettuce & tartare sauce served with chips

Pasta

Visitor  Member

Matriciana Penne 20.5 19.5
Bacon, chilli, garlic & napolitana sauce
Prawn Spaghetti 23.9 219
Prawns, chilli, garlic, herbs, cherry tomato & white wine sauce
Marinara Spaghetti 25.5 23.5

Prawns, mussels, squid & octopus cooked in chilli, garlic
& napolitana sauce

Boscaiola Penne 20.5 19.5
Bacon, mushroom, peas in a rich creamy sauce
Smoked Salmon Spaghetti 23.9 219

Smoked salmon, semi dried tomato, shallots and garlic in a white wine cream sauce
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Visitor
Beetroot Salad (V) (GF) 23.0
Beetroot, onion, walnut, fetta, pomegranate,
rocket, spinach and balsamic vinaigrette
Greek Salad (V) 18.5
Tomato, cucumber, capsicum, spanish onion, olives, fetta,
mixed leaf & italian dressing
Chicken Caesar Salad 24.9
Grilled moroccan chicken, cos lettuce, crispy bacon, croutons,
shaved parmesan, poached egg & caesar dressing
Octopus Salad (GF) 25.5
Mixed leaf lettuce, capsicum, cucumber, spanish onion,
coriander & mint with an Italian style dressing
Garden Salad (V) 14.5
Tomato, cucumber, capsicum, spanish onion,
mixed lettuce & Italian style dressing
Sides
Bowl of Chips 9.0
Bowl of Sweet Potato Chips (V) 11.9
Add On’s
Chips (VG) 4.5 Sweet Potato Chips (V)
Toast (1) 2.5 Pitta Bread
Bacon (2) 8.0 Mushrooms
Sautéed Spinach 5.5 Hash brown (1)
Avocado 5.5 Moroccan Chicken
Gravy 3.0 Lamb Skewers
Mushroom Sauce 3.0 Toast Spreads
Pepper Sauce 3.0 Hollandaise
Jus 3.0 Egg Poached or fried(1)
Smoked Salmon 7.0 Egg Scrambled
Chorizo 6.0 Halloumi (2)

Roasted Tomato

3.0

Member

14.8

21.9

22.5

11.0

55
3.0
4.5
2.5
6.0
8.0
1.5
1.5
2.0
7.0
9.0

22.0
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Pizza
AVAILABLE WEDNESDAY TO SUNDAY FROM 12PM

Garlic and Cheese 12.5 (V)
Margherita 19.5 (V)

Tomato Base, Basil, Mozzarella
Anchovies & Olive 20.5
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Anchovies, Olives
Diavola 21.5
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Hot Salami, Olives, Chili
Capricciosa 21.5
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Ham, Mushrooms, Olives, Artichoke
Classica 22.5
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Rocket, Prosciutto, Shaved Parmesan
Tartufo 23.5
Mozzarella, Mushrooms, Proscuitto, Shaved parmesan, Rocket, Truffle Oil
Pescatore 25.5
Tomato Base, Prawns, Mussels, Octopus, Garlic, Chilli, Parsley
Pepperoni 20.5
Tomato Base, Pepperoni, Mozzarella
Garlic prawn 24.5
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Prawns, Garlic, Chilli
Supreme 24
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Ham, Onion, Cabanossi, Pepperoni, Capsicum,
Pineapple, Mushrooms, Olives
Meat lovers 25.5
BBQ Base, Mozzarella, Cabanossi, Bacon, Pepperoni, Spanish Onion
Ham and Pineapple 22
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Ham, Pineapple
Vegetarian 22
Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Pumpkin, Capsicum, Onion, Spinach, Eggplant
BBQ chicken 25.5
BBQ Base, Chicken, Mozzarella, Onion, Mushrooms
Peri-Peri 25.5
Tomato Base, Chicken, Capsicum, Onion, Tomato, Peri-Peri Sauce
Thick Base 2
Gluten Free Base 2.5
P1ZZA KITCHEN CLOSED BETWEEN 4pm & Spm Daily
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Kids Meals $14.5
12 Years and Under

Chicken Schnitzel & Chips
Chicken Nuggets & Chips
Fish & Chips
Penne Napoletana
Margherita Pizza

Pizza available Wednesday to Sunday from 12pm

SMALL $4

Cappuccino
Latte

Flat White
Long Black
Chai Latte

Mocha
Dirty Chai

Macchiato

Drinks Menu

LARGE S4.7 Milkshakes

Turmeric Latte Thick shakes

Matcha Latte Chocolate

Hot Chocolate Vanilla

Vienna Coffee

S$S4.4/LS55.1 Short Black  $3.5

SS4.8/LS5.5 Piccolo S3.5

$3.5 Affogato $6.0
Adds
Extra Shot S0.5
Soy Milk S0.8
Almond Milk  S0.8
Decaf S0.5
Flavouring $0.5

$6.5

$8.0
Caramel
Strawberry
Banana

A Surcharge of 10% applies On Public Holidays



