

Breakfast – Served until 5:30pm Choice of White sourdough, Mixed-seed sourdough, Dark Rye sourdough, Thick White, Gluten free

<b>Toast</b> Choice of peanut butter, vegemite, triple berry or pear & vanilla	Visitor 6.5 jam, nutella	Member 5.5	
Toasted Sandwich Ham, cheese and tomato	10.9	9.9	
Homemade Granola (V) With sweet yoghurt & strawberries	16.5	15.5	
Bacon and Egg Roll Fried eggs, crispy bacon & BBQ sauce on turkish roll	11.5	9.9	
<b>BLT</b> Crispy bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayonnaise on turkish roll	10.9	9.9	F. 7
Baybreeze Brekky Scrambled, fried or poached eggs on sourdough toast with roasted tomato & crispy bacon	18.9	17.9	
<b>Big Brekky</b> Scrambled, fried or poached eggs on sourdough toast with crisp roasted tomato, mushroom, chorizo & one hash brown	<b>24.5</b> by bacon,	20.9	
<b>Eggs Benedict</b> Poached eggs on an english muffin with double smoked ham &	<b>18.9</b> hollandaise	17.9 sauce	
<b>Eggs Benedict with Salmon</b> Poached eggs on an english muffin with smoked salmon & hollo	<b>21.5</b> andaise sauc	<b>18.9</b>	
Siracha Benedict Poached eggs and bacon and avocado on an english muffin wit	<b>22.5</b> th siracha ho	<b>21.0</b> ollandaise	



Spanish Omelette	Visitor 20.9	Member 19.9
Chorizo, spanish onion, capsicum, cheese with sourdough toast		
Smashed Avocado (V) Mixed-seed sourdough, smashed avocado, 2 poached eggs with dukkha, cherry tomatoes & crumbled fetta	20.5	19.5
<b>Beetroot Hummus</b> Beetroot hummus, 2 poached eggs, dukkha, fetta and pomegranate seeds on mixed-seed sourdough	20.5	19.5
Breakfast Stack White Sourdough, spinach, mushrooms, haloumi, poached eggs,	20.5	19.5
cherry tomatoes served with hollandaise		
	TOPAL	-3
Pancakes	17.9	16.9
Served with mixed berries, maple syrup & vanilla ice cream		
		Made and
<u>Melts</u>	16.5	15.5
Bacon and Mushroom		
Chicken and Avocado		
Crumbed fetta, Spinach and Toma	to	
Ham, Cheese and Pineapple		
Smoked Salmon and Avocado		
Served on white sourdough with tasty	cheese	



### <u>Starters</u>

	Visitor	Member
Garlic Bread (4) (V)	8.0	7.0
Turkish bread with house made garlic butter		
Bruschetta (2) (VG)	8.5	7.0
Tomato, basil, onion & garlic on toast with balsamic glaze		
Salt & Pepper Squid	19.0	18.0
Served with lemon & aioli		
Buffalo Wings (8)	18.9	17.9
Spic <mark>ed</mark> chicken wings with ranch sauce		
Grilled Haloumi (4) (V)	17.9	16.9
Haloumi, lemon & oregano		
Potato Wedges	14.5	13
Served with sour cream and sweet chilli sauce	14.5	13
Creamy Garlic Prawns	21	19.5
Creating Gallic Flawins		

Prawns, garlic , cream, shallots and white wine served with toasted sourdough

## <u>Seafood</u>

	Visitor	Member
Fish & Chips	23.0	22.0
Beer battered flathead fillets served with chips, salad & tartare	sauce	
Fisherman's Basket	21.9	20.9
Battered fish, crab bites, crumbed prawn cutlets, calamari ring	s,	
scallop served with chips, salad & tartare sauce		
Whole Baby Barramundi	32.9	28.5
Salt and pepper coated fried barramundi served with sautéed		
broccolini tossed in oyster sauce and wasabi mayonnaise		
Grilled Salmon (GF) Cooked Medium	32.90	29.5
Served with asparagus, sundried tomato, broccolini & wasabi r	пауо	
Mussels	22.50	20.0
Black mussels tossed in a spicy Napoli sauce served with toaste	d sourdoug	h

## Share Plates

	Visitor	Member
Mixed Meat Platter for Two	56.9	52.9
1/2 Roast Chicken , lamb skewers, buffalo wings ,		
chorizo, Greek salad, chips, tzatziki & pitta bread		
Hot & Cold Seafood Platter	85.9	80.9
Fresh cooked prawns, smoked salmon, pan fried mussels in chi	Ili	
and garlic, battered flathead, salt & pepper squid, sweet		

glazed octopus served with chips & salad



## Meat & Poultry

		Visitor	Member
Scotch Fillet		36.5	32.0
300g scotch fillet served with chips & salad			
Lamb Souvlaki		26.5	24.5
Two lamb skewers served with greek salad, chips, tzo	ntziki & pitt	a bread	
Crumbed Chicken Schnitzel		22.9	20.9
Home made crumbed chicken breast served with chip	os & salad		
Chicken Parmigiana		24.9	22.9
Home made crumbed chicken breast topped with har napoletana sauce served with chips & salad	m, melted o	cheese,	
Grilled Portuguese Chicken		28.5	27.5
Served with a medley of pumpkin, broccolini and asp	aragus fini:	shed with ju	IS
Roast Chicken	Whole	25.0	24.0
Cooked in our house rotisserie served with chips & salad	Half	18.0	17.0

## **Burgers**

	Visitor	Member	
Angus Beef Burger	20.5	19.5	
Beef pattie with caramelised onion, American cheese, tomato, p	ickles,	Star Steel	
lettuce, burger sauce on a milk bun served with chips			
Chicken Burger	20.5	19.5	
Chicken schnitzel with peri peri mayo, American cheese, tomato,	,	1to	
lettuce on a milk bun served with chips			
Fish Burger	20.5	19.5	
Battered fish, tomato, lettuce & tartare sauce served with chips		1	
Pasta			
	Visitor	Member	
Matriciana Penne	20.5	19.5	
Bacon, chilli, garlic & napolitana sauce			
Prawn Spaghetti	23.9	21.9	
Prawns, chilli, garlic, herbs, cherry tomato & white wine sauce			
Marinara Spaghetti	25.5	23.5	
Prawns, mussels, squid & octopus cooked in chilli, garlic & napolitana sauce			
Boscaiola Penne	20.5	19.5	
Bacon, mushroom, peas in a rich creamy sauce			
Smoked Salmon Spaghetti	23.9	21.9	

Smoked salmon, semi dried tomato, shallots and garlic in a white wine cream sauce



<u>Salads</u>		
	Visitor	Member
Beetroot Salad (V) (GF)	23.	0 22.0
Beetroot, onion, walnut, fetta, pomegranate,		
rocket, spinach and balsamic vinaigrette		
Greek Salad (V)	18.5	14.8
Tomato, cucumber, capsicum, spanish onion, olives, fetta,		
mixed leaf & italian dressing		
Chicken Caesar Salad	24.9	21.9
Grilled moroccan chicken, cos lettuce, crispy bacon, croutons,		
shaved parmesan, poached egg & caesar dressing		22 5
Octopus Salad (GF)	25.5	22.5
Mixed leaf lettuce, capsicum, cucumber, spanish onion, coriander & mint with an Italian style dressing		
Garden Salad (V)	14.5	11.0
Tomato, cucumber, capsicum, spanish onion,	14.5	11.0
mixed lettuce & Italian style dressing		
		Sei- Jai

~.	
VIA	DC
Sia	CJ

Bowl of Chips	9.0
Bowl of Sweet Potato Chips (V)	11.9

# <u>Add On's</u>

Chips (VG)	4.5	Sweet Potato Chips (V)	5.5
Toast (1)	2.5	Pitta Bread	3.0
Bacon (2)	8.0	Mushrooms	4.5
Sautéed Spinach	5.5	Hash brown (1)	2.5
Avocado	5.5	Moroccan Chicken	6.0
Gravy	3.0	Lamb Skewers	8.0
Mushroom Sauce	3.0	Toast Spreads	1.5
Pepper Sauce	3.0	Hollandaise	1.5
Jus	3.0	Egg Poached or fried(1)	2.0
Smoked Salmon	7.0	Egg Scrambled	7.0
Chorizo	6.0	Halloumi (2)	9.0
Roasted Tomato	3.0		

breeze CAFE | PIZZA

<u>Pizza</u> AVAILABLE WEDNESDAY TO SUNDAY FROM 12PM

> Garlic and Cheese 12.5 (V) Margherita 19.5 (V)

> Tomato Base, Basil, Mozzarella

Anchovies & Olive 20.5 Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Anchovies, Olives

Diavola 21.5 Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Hot Salami, Olives, Chili

Capricciosa 21.5 Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Ham, Mushrooms, Olives, Artichoke

Classica 22.5

Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Rocket, Prosciutto, Shaved Parmesan

 Tartufo 23.5

 Mozzarella, Mushrooms, Proscuitto, Shaved parmesan, Rocket, Truffle Oil

Pescatore 25.5

Tomato Base, Prawns, Mussels, Octopus, Garlic, Chilli, Parsley

Pepperoni 20.5

Tomato Base, Pepperoni, Mozzarella

Garlic prawn 24.5

Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Prawns, Garlic, Chilli

Supreme 24

Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Ham, Onion, Cabanossi, Pepperoni, Capsicum, Pineapple, Mushrooms, Olives

Meat lovers 25.5

BBQ Base, Mozzarella, Cabanossi, Bacon, Pepperoni, Spanish Onion

Ham and Pineapple 22

Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Ham, Pineapple

**Vegetarian 22** Tomato Base, Mozzarella, Pumpkin, Capsicum, Onion, Spinach, Eggplant

BBQ chicken 25.5

BBQ Base, Chicken, Mozzarella, Onion, Mushrooms

Peri-Peri 25.5

Tomato Base, Chicken, Capsicum, Onion, Tomato, Peri-Peri Sauce

Thick Base 2

Gluten Free Base 2.5 PIZZA KITCHEN CLOSED BETWEEN 4pm & 5pm Daily



Kids Meals \$14.5

12 Years and Under

Chicken Schnitzel & Chips Chicken Nuggets & Chips Fish & Chips Penne Napoletana Margherita Pizza Pizza available Wednesday to Sunday from 12pm

## Drinks Menu

	SMALL \$4	LARGE \$4.7		Milkshal	kes	\$6.5
	Cappuccino	Turmeric Latte		Thick sha	kes	\$8.0
Ļ	Latte	Matcha Latte		Chocolate	2	Caramel
	Flat White	Hot Chocolate		Vanilla		Strawberry
	Long Black	Vienna		Coffee		Banana
	Chai Latte					May
	Mocha	S \$4.4 / L \$5.1	Shor	rt Black	\$3.5	
	Dirty Chai	S \$4.8 / L \$5.5	Picco	olo	\$3.5	-
	Macchiato	\$3.5	Affo	gato	\$6.0	

Adds	
Extra Shot	\$0.5
Soy Milk	\$0.8
Almond Milk	\$0.8
Decaf	\$0.5
Flavouring	\$0.5

A Surcharge of 10% applies On Public Holidays